Keith

Sorry for the delay in response. Keith Oliger (Decatur Plant Manager) and myself would like to meet with you to help get
everyone up to speed. Since you guys have a larger group please propose a time that will work and | will check our
schedules.

Thanks

Jacob Elder

From: Alexander, Keith D [mailto:KAlexander@decaturil.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2018 10:51 AM

To: Elder, Jacob W.

Cc: Caswell, Paul E; Newell, Matt C.; Nihiser, Joe A; Guyse, Concetta A.
Subject: [EXTERNAL] T & L Pump House

Hi Jacob,

Good to see that T&L is picking up the pace on this subject. Matt, Paul, Joe and | would like to meet with you
(and whoever else you would like to invite) so that the City can more accurately assist T&L with the

project. Please let me know who else to invite so Concetta Guyse can schedule the meeting at our Engineering
Office on the 3™ floor of the Civic Center — thanks.

Keith Alexander | Water Production Manager | City of Decatur IL | 217-424-2863

From: Elder, Jacob W. [mailto:Jacob.Elder@tateandlyle.com]

Sent: Monday, January 15, 2018 9:32 AM

To: Nihiser, Joe A <JNihiser@decaturil.gov>

Cc: Alexander, Keith D <KAlexander@decaturil.gov>; Caswell, Paul E <PCaswell@decaturil.gov>; Miller, Randy L
<RMiller@decaturil.gov>; Newell, Matt C. <MNewell@decaturil.gov>

Subject: RE: Re: T & L Pump House

Joe

The contractor is requesting the depth soundings for the area around the Staley pump house if this is done. 1 am not
very familiar with this but thought you would know.

Thanks for all the help.

Jacob

From: Nihiser, Joe A [mailto:INihiser@decaturil.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, December 27, 2017 3:29 PM

To: Elder, Jacob W.

Cc: Alexander, Keith D; Caswell, Paul E; Miller, Randy L; Newell, Matt C.
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: T & L Pump House

Jacob,

1. In 2013 the DTM was done and area in front of the North wall of the pumphouse varied. Around the NE
corner of pumphouse was 599, also on the NW corner area it appears to be around 603 according to

2



